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1. PV . .

; (t3 COST shall provide the infrastructure of Place, Lab, Resources,

‘:;s ems, Research Centre, LCD Projector etc. for the Center of Excellence.
so, the other labs, software and other research equipment available 1n the

lab, if required.

iv. PVG COST will offer collaborative and customiz
programs on technology like FDP (Faculty Development Program), S
(Short- Term Training Program) or Certification courses.

v. PVG COST has to actas a bridge so that potential students shou
for training programs launched in advanced technologies-

4. Roles & Responsibility of PINNACLE INFOTECH:

i PINNACLE INFOTECH will prov

support within its capabilities, which may be necessary
effective performance of his/her learning task.

il. PINNACLE [NFOTECH also agrees t0 help and mentor

shortlisted Students to develop Industry Orient

in customi ed manner as per their skillset and area of interest.

coordinate the student’s internship, to complete ev
evaluate student based on their performance

iv. PINNACLE INFOTECH will issue 2 certificate to students
successfully completing their training program and qualifying the

ed short-term

TTP

1d subscribe

ide content, learning, mentorship &
for student’s

deserving and
ed Projects as peT requirement

PINNACLE INFOTECH will assign a specific member of staff to direct and
aluation forms and to

after

exam

conducted by pinnacle Infotech, the cost of printing the certificate will be

borne by the students, the certificate wi : : e
College and Pinnacle Infotech. T e
>INNACLE INFOTECH agre

mm to select students for internship

hm the training program.,
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8. Termination:
Both parties can terminate the MOU with a prior written thirty (30) days’ notice
e to any condition or responsibilities by the

on default of terms of non-adherenc
other party as outlined in this MOU in case such default is not rectified within

such 30 days. -
Both parties also agree that it would be their professional Endeavour that despite
any termination of the MOU, progress would continue, without any prejudice t0
the ongoing Projects | Research &_'Development Work, which would be without

any hindrance and would be progressed for completion.

9. Entirety & Amendment:

“This MOU contains the entire understanding between the parties in relation to the
- te Collaboration for skill development and collaborative

»s may rise which call for
1 / modification shall be
will be formalized in
iments to this MOU
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TECHNOSERVE

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS TO POVERTY

This document constitutes a Memorand
Limited (AAPL) and Pune Vidyarthi

um of Understanding (MoU) between Ashwattha Advisors Private

Griha's College of Science and Technology

Background
a wholly-owned subsidiary of TechnoServe Inc. is

Ashwattha Advisors Private Limited (AAPL), which is

conducting a

“Campus to Corporate Careers (C2C) Program” for enhancement of employability and

workplace skills for deserving youth.

b

w

In this connection, AAPL intends to be associated and work closely with Pune Vidyarthi Griha's

College of Science and Technology to conduct employability training and career counseling sessions

for the final year college students. This will include activities through the year, till students are placed

10-12 months after their final year examinations. Features of the program are as follows:

80 hour program including Personal effectiveness (goal setting, interpersonal relationships), Personal

Finance, Professional effectiveness (how to choose right career option, how to apply for job, tools-
tion with co-workers and

CVs, cover letter- etc.), Business communication (effective communica
customers),Career Readiness (orienting students to jobs matching their skill sets and exposure to a
career path) and Work Readiness (Professionalism, Work Ethics, Email Etiquettes, Workplace
dynamics — etc.)

80 hours of training will be delivered in class and few hours of additional training will be available to
students on TechnoServe’s proprietary online learning platform. The program also includes individual
student counselling during the program, post training, pre-placement and also post placements.

There is no cost for students to attend the above mentioned training.

Each training batch size will be a maximum of 50 students. Sessions of duration 2 hours each to be
conducted 5 days per week. Trainings to be conducted for 2 or more batches in one day through one
TechnoServe trainer.

Counselling support is available on training days for providing career guidance to students who are
enrolled in this program.

Students will be provided a certificate on successful completion of course with minimum attendance
criteria of 90%.

Students will be further supported in job linkages and placements from the time of training
completion till they are placed i.e. 6-10 months after their training is complete.

College is expected to support the successful training and placements of all students, should they take
up this service with TechnoServe.
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PVG/CST/THANKING/LETTER2021/ 34 7 04-

Thanking letter

To,

Dr. (Mrs.) Shilpa Hatewar,

Assist. Professor,

Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College.
Thane

Subject: Letter of Gratitude

Respected Madam.

We express our gratitude on accepting our invite as a Resource person for the Add on course
on “Data Analysing using MS Excel” held from 21st June, 2021 to 12th July, 2021 at 3 pm to 5 pm.
Your inputs and experience added value to the course and were appreciated by the students:

11

Expecting similar coordination and cooperation in all future endeavours as well.

Thanking you.

NVWU

I
prangigal




Notice

All the students of Pune Vidyarthi Griha’s College of Science and Technology are hereby informed
that Departmant of CS/IT is going to conduct a ADDON Course on “Data Analysis Using Excel” for
the students of SY and TY of all streams (CS/IT, BMS, Commerce). The duration of the course is of
thirty (30) hrs. The resource person Is Asst Prof Shilpa A Hatewar. The date of commencement of
course will be 21th June 2021.

Duration: 30 hrs (Daily 2 hrs)

Fee: Rs- Njll

Mode of Lectures: Online (Google Meet)
Participants will receive e-certificates validated by Pune Vidyarthi Griha's organization.
Hurry up grab your Seat,.......eiommmmn

https://forms.gle/9gVMIBMLTMC3Bvm|7
Registration link will be open till 18 june,

An Introduction to Data Analysis Using Excel
Data analysis skills are in increasing demand across a huge range of industries. The expert lecture
has been designed covering the basics of data analytics, statistics and excel fundamentals or you
can say that it a complete beginners guide.

You’ll explore:

Importance of data in life and society.

Data analysis methods.




pdpnlar features. This expert le
Exl:el\md’tu data analysis and wants to improve thulramlvﬂca

e Data Analysis Using Excel will offer you

Basics of Excel

Histogram and Charts
Introducticn to Statistics
Descriptive Statistics
Measures of Central Tendency

Measures of Dispersion
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13/20
13720
11720

12/ 20
11120
10/ 20
14/20
9/20
10/20
920
14720
13/20

120 A
S

Class
Mukund Ajit Yadav BMS
Dgiifg BCom
Mansi Sujit Gaikwad BMS
Chetan Ashok jadhav BMS
Sahil Nitin parkar BMS
Shukla shubham jitendra BSc (C

(
Sanjana BSc (IT
(

Paras singhavi BSc (C
Mukti Paresh Maniyar BSc (IT)
Omkar Sushil kondvilkar BSc (IT)
Pranavi Santosh Lokhand BSc (C.S)
BSc (C.S)

hah waseem

Prajakia Kisan pawar

Gaurav Dubey

Anurag Gaikwad

vishwakarma avanish suv BSc (C.S)
Prathamesh Dattatray Sat BSc (C.S)
Tushar Madagunaki BSc (IT)
Swapnil Dattatray Shinde BSc (IT)
Priya Rajesh Sharma BSc (IT)

20-326
20156
20136
20221
20108
20122
20120

20-328
19348
19-142
20150
19-328
20322
20113
20115
20338
20328

20154
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12/20
11120
10/20
14 /20
1220
9/20
13120
12120
14 /20
1120
11/20
8/20
8/20
4120
12/20
12120
1520
15720
15720
14/ 20
11/20
13/20
11/ 20
13/20
12120
11120
11/ 20
11/20

14 /20 Zeeshan Ansari

|Name Class

Vaishali sunil shewale. BMS
ANKITA CHANDRASEKH BSc (C.S)
Vrushali sunil shewale  BCom
Abhishek Vitthal Raje BSc (IT)
Minakshi Kiran khandagal BSc (IT)
Rajeshkumar kamiakar sii BSc (IT)
Jay Chawda BSc (C.S
Hrushikesh M. Mejari BSc (C
KHAN SANA PARVEEN BSc (
Kusum Pal

Kajal Suresh Dhuria

Ashish Rajesh Kahar

Anushka Sadanand Borh: BMS

BSc (C.S)
Gaikwad Atul Dilip BCom

Laksh amin

Ajay vijay yadav BSc (IT)
Mayur Dnyandeo Auti BSc (IT)
Suchiteknath sulambe  BSc (IT)
KUNAL RAJENDRA UDE BSc (IT)
Rupesh Nana Patil BSc (IT)
Aishwarya Gopal Raj Bha BSc (IT)
Vinayak Ankush Suryawa BSc (IT)
Shaikh Tasneem Shakil BSc (C.S)
Javed Rashid Shaikh BSc (IT)
Akhil Gangan BSc (C.S)
Aditya BSc (IT)
Onkar BSc (C.S)
Sneha Santosh Sharma BSc (C.S)

BSc (C.S)

10/ 20 Nitesh Dokhe BCom

RollNo

19547

20339

19636

20130
20-162
20304
20320
20314
20321
20307
20-126
20507
9
20-610
20158
19-152
19141
19-145
19126
20105
19-143
19-331
20148
19-309
20152
19-320
20331
20-301
20609




Name

11/ 20 srushti sunil khedekar
14/20  Faizaan shaikh

12/20 .oaxwﬁ kailas medge

13/20 Shubham Dhawale

8 /20 Raijiv rajbhar

|
Class

'BSc (C.S)
BCom
BSc(IT)
|BSc (C.S)
BSc (IT)
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June,2021 by Asst Prof Mrs Shilpa Hatewar for all the students of
IT/CS/BCOM/BMS. It was such a glorious moment for all for the start of a
wonderful course. Time allotted for the course was 3 pm to 5 pm. Mode of
platform was Google meet. The topics discussed by Mam were as follows:-

Importance of data in life and society.
Data analysis methods.

How to create data visualization in excel.
Reasons behind data analysis.

How to apply basic inferential statistics to your data sets
Excel Functions for Data Analysis
Basics of Excel

Histogram and Charts

Introduction to Statistics

Descriptive Statistics

Measures of Central Tendency

Measures of Dispersion

All the topics were explained in details and students enjoyed the course. At the
last, exam was conducted for the students and certificates were issued to them.




Shilpa Hatewar,
t. Professor,
Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College.

Subject: Invitation as a Resource person
i} I

Respected Madam,

Depariment of 1}
MS Excel”™ on 217 June,
Ghatkopar (East)

It i an honour

21" June, 2021 to |
We would be h

Thanking vou

i\
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ourse on “Data Analysing
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